NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

FRIDAY, 15 JUNE 2023
DUE DATE: 29 JUNE 2023

2470.	Ms S J Graham (DA) to ask the President of the Republic:

(1)	On what date was the Presidential Climate Finance Task Team (PCFTT) established;

(2)	what total number of meetings have been held by the PCFTT since its establishment;

(3)	whether the PCFTT has put together a programme of action for the roll-out of the Just Energy Transition Implementation Plan with time frames; if not, on what date will the programme of action for the roll-out be available; if so, what are the relevant details?

NW2811E 

REPLY:

(1) The Presidential Climate Finance Task Team (PCFTT) was established in February 2022. 

(2) The PCFTT held bi-monthly meetings during its tenure in 2022. 

(3) The Just Energy Transition Investment Plan (JET IP) was endorsed by Cabinet in November 2022. Its implementation is ongoing and is currently managed by a Project Management Unit that reports to the Project Management Office in the Private Office of the President. The implementation plan for the JET IP is expected to be finalised in October 2023. 
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